

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11234/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in RSA No.4742/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MED RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of this petition is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master