

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11234/2011

MED RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neera Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.2 by 9.5.2013 failing which registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj