

1
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11234/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in RSA No.4742/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MED RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER KUMAR & ANR Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos. 6 and 7 returnable in four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master