

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11234/2011

MED RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neera Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of respondent No.2.

List again on 27.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar