

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 29.4.16  
Court No. R-1  
Item No. 11

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11234 of 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Med Ram  
Bijender Kumar & Anr.

Versus

...Petitioner(s)  
...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) on 17.3.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay of 587 days in filing substitution application is condoned.  
Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No. 2 is allowed.  
Cause title be amended accordingly."

Accordingly, LRs. of deceased respondent No. 2 has been brought on record and Cause Title has been amended in the paper books. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of LRs., but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj