

©ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11234/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2010
in RSA No. 4742/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

MED RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER KUMAR & ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mrs. Sangita Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any merit in this special leave
petition, which is accordingly dismissed.

Interlocutory Applications, if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER